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 Addendum No. 2 

TMWA 4th STREET SITE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 
PWP Bid No. WA-2015-187 

June 2,  2015 
 

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into 
the bid documents for the above referenced project.  Any work item or contract provision not changed or 
modified will remain in full force and effect.  The bid date and time and construction schedule remain 
the same. 

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES 

Question No. 1:  Per Bid Item #11-Remove Existing SS Cleanout & Lateral; does TMWA know the what type of 
pipe material was used (i.e. AC pipe)?  If the existing sewer lateral is AC pipe, how is it to be disposed of? 
 
Response to Question No. 1:  It is unknown what type of pipe material was used for the existing SS laterals.  If 
the existing sewer lateral is AC pipe, removal will require an Acknowledgement of Asbestos Assessment Permit 
through the Washoe County Health Department’s Air Quality Management Division.  If a permit is required, the 
Contractor will be responsible for obtaining the permit and paying the required fee(s).  (Reference Attachment 3 
of the Technical Specifications for an example of the required permit).  The material shall be removed and 
disposed of using Best Work Practices and the Contractor will be required to have proper asbestos training to 
complete the work. 
 
Question No. 2:  Per Plan Note #31 on sheet C2.0 it states ”Existing Water Meter Box- Cut and Cap Pipe on 
Discharge side of Meter Setter” In which bid item should these costs be included in? 
 
Response to Question No. 2:  On bid schedule item No. 9, add the following item description, “Cut and Cap Pipe 
on discharge side of meter setter per plan key note No. 31.”  Change quantities on bid schedule item 9 from 2 EA 
to 3 EA.   

 


